

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22025-22035/2007

MAHARSHI MAHESH YOGI VISH.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22036-22047 of 2007  
SLP(C) NO. 22048-22056 of 2007

Date: 14/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Fresh dasti service is allowed, without payment of process fee and supplying  
spare copies.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps for confirming dasti notice to the  
unserved respondent. However, petitioners in all the SLPs have to supply copies of  
the pleadings to the advocates who file their appearance on record.

List the matters on 7th April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar