

:

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2035/2008

MAHARSHI MAHESH YOGI V.VISHWAVIDYALA&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2044-2090 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr Sunil Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2044-2090/2008

Service is complete on respondent no.1.

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of

unserved respondents within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in SLP(C) NO.

2044/2008 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 30.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj