

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13423/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in      WA No. 1371/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MAHARSHI M.Y.VEDIC VISHWAVIDYALA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR SAUDHARSHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for payment of arrears of salary and backwages  
to respondent No. 1 and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report ) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22025-22035 of 2007

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22036-22047 of 2007

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22048-22056 of 2007

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 2035 of 2008

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 2044-2090 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

S.L.P.(C).../2009 (CC NO. 12457 of 2009)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/10/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.      L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr.      Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.      Devesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.      Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

2      SLP(C) 13423/07 etc.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of learned counsel for the  
petitioners, list these matters after Diwali Holidays.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master