

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-19/2011 in
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 308 OF 2010, 335, 315, 343, 355, 357, 386, 316,
377, 356, 331, 359, 313, 320, 348, 353, 379, 333 & 319/2010

MAHARSHI M.Y.VEDIC VISHWAVIDYALA AND ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR SAUDHARSHAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appeal against the order of Ld. Registrar Judicial (J-III) of
this Hon'ble Court passed on 27.08.2010)

Date: 02/09/2011 These IAs in the Appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesg Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are rejected.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master